SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, August 17, 2021

FROM:

SUPERVISOR CHUCK WASHINGTON:

SUBJECT: SUPERVISOR CHUCK WASHINGTON: Appointment of Kelly Ashman to the

Community Facilities District Special Tax Review Board, Third District. [\$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors appoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Community Facilities District Special Tax Review

Board

Type of Nomination:

Third District

Member:

Kelly Ashman

PO Box 2813

Hemet, CA 92546

kelly@hemetappraisers.com

951-927-1784

Term of Appointment:

August 17, 2021 until June 6, 2024

ACTION:Consent

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Hewitt, seconded by Supervisor Jeffries and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez, and Hewitt

Nays:

None

Absent:

None

Date:

August 17, 2021

XC:

BOS-Dist. 3, Committee, Appointee, COB

Kecia R. Harper

Clerk of the Board

Denuty

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:

PURPOSE: To interpret and make determinations relative to the administration of the Rate and Method of Apportionment of Special Tax for each Community Facilities District established by the County of Riverside and to direct the Administrator for the Community Facilities District to correct any error and to make appropriate adjustments.

Kelly Ashman has a desire to serve her community by utilizing her knowledge and professional experience on the Community Facilities District Special Tax Review Board.